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June 
29 Kingfishers Trip to Mill on the Brue – letter already sent 
30 New Reception Parent Meeting via Zoom 6pm – details already sent 
July 
01 New Reception Storytime – details already sent  
05 Swallows Trip to Mill on the Brue – letter already sent 
07 New Reception Storytime – details already sent 
07 Transition Day for all year groups except year 6 - please see details below 
07 Kingfishers Class Sailing Trip – letter emailed 
14 PTA AGM – 8pm (venue to be confirmed) 
15 Herons Trip to SS Great Britain – letter already sent 
19 Bikeability Year 6 
21 End of Term 6 
 
Don’t forget all the dates are on the website.  

  
School News 
 
 
Bikeability for Year 6 
 

              
 
 
This is one of our Year 6 Bikeability groups. One of neighbours sent in this very complimentary email 
about the group. 
‘I just had to email to say how wonderful it has been watching and listening to the children and their 
instructor while doing their cycling proficiency.  Not an easy job with lots of delivery vans and cars 
zooming around. Oh and recycling day too! 

They are very well behaved and attentive. A credit to the school and their parents.’ 

 

 



 
 
BASC 
 
From September 2021, we have a new Breakfast and After School Club (BASC) provider – PH Sports. 
(PH Sports run BASC in other local schools, and have been running our Maths on the Move 
programme over the year, as well as providing some additional sports coaching this year). 
 
PH Sports offer a cheaper service than our current provider, and most importantly, they are able to 
offer a split session for after school bookings. (We know that this has been a source of frustration for 
some parents). PH Sports will be communicating with parents next week, so watch out for the email 
next week. Prices for September 2021 below: 
 
Breakfast Club (7.30am to 8.45am) £5.10 
Afterschool Club (3.10pm to 6pm) £12.46 
Afterschool Club (3.10pm to 4.30pm) £7.95 
Afterschool Club (4.15/4.30*pm to 6pm) £7.95 
*as appropriate to accommodate children who attend other school clubs 
 
 
Transition 
 
Unfortunately Chew Valley School can no longer accommodate Y6 pupils for transition day on 
Thursday 8th July. In school we have a transition morning on Wednesday 7th July – children should 
go to their current classroom as normal on that day. On that morning, teachers will be teaching their 
new pupils in the classroom that they currently attend. 
 
Next year our class arrangements are as follows (7 classes): 
 
BS Sep 2021 

 Ducklings 
Rec 

Cygnets 
Y1 

Herons 
Y2 

Wrens 
Y3 

Swans 
Y4 

Swallows 
Y5 

Kingfishers 
Y6 

School 

No. of 
pupils 

13 27 30 29 30 25 15 169 

 
The staffing timetable is near completion - arrangements will be similar to this year and will be 
confirmed over the next couple of weeks. 
Arrangements for children starting school in September have been already been sent - plus see the 
dates section above. Please do ask if you have any questions. 
 

Help to minimise the Risk 
Please help us to minimise the risk to our school from Covid-19 by; 

 Wearing a facemask that covers your nose and mouth when entering the school site including 
the school reception 

 Only one adult per family coming onto site to drop off or collect children 

 Dropping off and collecting your child as quickly as possible 

 Keeping your child with you whilst waiting for other children 

 Informing the school when your child is absent and the reason for the absence 

 Please do not let the children play on the play equipment after school. (Children should not be 
playing on the equipment anyway; we have also opened the play equipment to designated 
classes on a weekly basis and need to avoid cross contamination). 



 
 
Other Event
   

                                     

Somerset Soccer Schools    
Richard Bourton and Somerset Soccer Schools are once more running holiday soccer courses this 
year. Their Summer camps are Monday 26/7/21 to 30/7/21 at Cheddar and Monday 23/8/21 to Fri 
27/8/21 at Churchill. Richard is a qualified teacher and coach of 35 years' experience. The courses 
are open to boys and girls from Reception right up to Yr 8 and cost from only £13/day.  Players are 
grouped according to age and ability and all receive an engraved trophy upon course completion. 
  
For more details, contact and to book directly just visit www.somersetsoccerschools.com  

  

  
 
                  
Term Dates for the Academic Year 2020/21 

Term 6 Monday 8/6/2021 – Wednesday 21/7/2021 

 

Term Dates for the Academic Year 2021-22 

  

Inset Days Thursday 2/9/2021 and Friday 3/9/2021 

Term 1 Monday 6/9/2021 – Friday22/10/2021 

Half Term Holiday Monday 25/10/2021 – Friday 29/10/2021 

Inset Day Monday 1/11/2021 

Term 2 Tuesday 2/11/2021 –  Friday 17/12/2021 

Christmas Holiday Monday 20/12/2021 – Monday 3/1/2022 

Inset Day  Tuesday 4/1/2022 

Term 3 Wednesday 5/1/2022 – Friday 18/02/2022 

Half Term Holiday Monday 21/2/2022 – Friday 25/2/2022 

Term 4 Monday 28/2/2022 – Friday 8/4/2022 

Easter Holiday Monday 11/4/2022 – Friday 22/04/2022 

Term 5 Monday 25/4/2022 – Thursday 26/5/2022 

Inset Day Friday 27/5/2022 

Half Term Holiday Monday 30/5/2022 – Friday 3/6/2022 

Term 6 Monday 6/6/2022 – Friday 22/7/2022 

 
                               DEADLINE FOR NEXT NEWSLETTER 5th July 2021 
The newsletter is also available on our website http://bishopsuttonstantondrew.co.uk 

 

https://dub130.mail.live.com/mail/www.somersetsoccerschools.com
http://bishopsuttonstantondrew.co.uk/

